
Passenger numbers per week



Preliminary figures

• The figures for the previous week are preliminary. 
It takes some time for all passenger numbers to be 
reported, so the figures for the previous week may be 
1-2% lower than the final figures.

• The figures are taken from SIA, Avinor’s traffic database.



Top 10 airports, total week 25
Airport 2019 2022 2023 2024

2024 vs. 2023

Change Change  %

Oslo/Gardermoen 645 449 564 557 591 110 587 108 -4 002 -1 %

Bergen/Flesland 142 368 130 702 143 162 138 050 -5 112 -4 %

Trondheim/Værnes 99 926 82 721 88 034 88 386 352 0 %

Stavanger/Sola 93 356 81 957 87 205 85 879 -1 326 -2 %

Tromsø/Langnes 48 058 42 825 42 133 46 589 4 456 11 %

Bodø 40 869 36 496 37 865 41 015 3 150 8 %

Ålesund/Vigra 25 204 20 644 25 157 22 012 -3 145 -13 %

Harstad/Narvik/Evenes 18 194 19 661 18 864 19 504 640 3 %

Kristiansand/Kjevik 23 148 15 828 18 481 15 967 -2 514 -14 %

Bardufoss 5 028 4 528 4 553 4 214 -339 -7 %

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics



Passengers Avinor total per day, week 25

The change is measured against the same week in 2023
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 188 179 171 637 177 803 188 966 192 157 115 890 176 837
2022 165 123 150 392 153 598 164 702 164 055 101 052 157 418
2023 171 298 156 473 166 116 171 571 172 131 106 808 172 589
2024 170 783 154 875 165 719 176 318 177 329 103 786 163 535
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Passengers Avinor international per week
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Passengers Avinor domestic per week
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Passengers OSL total per day, week 25

The change is measured against the same week in 2023
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 99 665 90 625 93 533 100 889 100 504 62 176 98 057
2022 86 452 80 189 80 770 84 949 87 304 56 563 88 330
2023 89 976 81 939 85 620 89 575 91 183 59 453 93 364
2024 89 031 80 428 86 230 93 086 93 319 56 089 88 925
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Passengers OSL total per week

   100 000

   200 000

   300 000

   400 000

   500 000

   600 000

   700 000
w

ee
k 

1
w

ee
k 

2
w

ee
k 

3
w

ee
k 

4
w

ee
k 

5
w

ee
k 

6
w

ee
k 

7
w

ee
k 

8
w

ee
k 

9
w

ee
k 

10
w

ee
k 

11
w

ee
k 

12
w

ee
k 

13
w

ee
k 

14
w

ee
k 

15
w

ee
k 

16
w

ee
k 

17
w

ee
k 

18
w

ee
k 

19
w

ee
k 

20
w

ee
k 

21
w

ee
k 

22
w

ee
k 

23
w

ee
k 

24
w

ee
k 

25
w

ee
k 

26
w

ee
k 

27
w

ee
k 

28
w

ee
k 

29
w

ee
k 

30
w

ee
k 

31
w

ee
k 

32
w

ee
k 

33
w

ee
k 

34
w

ee
k 

35
w

ee
k 

36
w

ee
k 

37
w

ee
k 

38
w

ee
k 

39
w

ee
k 

40
w

ee
k 

41
w

ee
k 

42
w

ee
k 

43
w

ee
k 

44
w

ee
k 

45
w

ee
k 

46
w

ee
k 

47
w

ee
k 

48
w

ee
k 

49
w

ee
k 

50
w

ee
k 

51
w

ee
k 

52

2019 2022 2023 2024

The change is measured against the same week in 2023

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics



Passengers OSL international per week

   50 000
   100 000
   150 000
   200 000
   250 000
   300 000
   350 000
   400 000
   450 000
   500 000

w
ee

k 
1

w
ee

k 
2

w
ee

k 
3

w
ee

k 
4

w
ee

k 
5

w
ee

k 
6

w
ee

k 
7

w
ee

k 
8

w
ee

k 
9

w
ee

k 
10

w
ee

k 
11

w
ee

k 
12

w
ee

k 
13

w
ee

k 
14

w
ee

k 
15

w
ee

k 
16

w
ee

k 
17

w
ee

k 
18

w
ee

k 
19

w
ee

k 
20

w
ee

k 
21

w
ee

k 
22

w
ee

k 
23

w
ee

k 
24

w
ee

k 
25

w
ee

k 
26

w
ee

k 
27

w
ee

k 
28

w
ee

k 
29

w
ee

k 
30

w
ee

k 
31

w
ee

k 
32

w
ee

k 
33

w
ee

k 
34

w
ee

k 
35

w
ee

k 
36

w
ee

k 
37

w
ee

k 
38

w
ee

k 
39

w
ee

k 
40

w
ee

k 
41

w
ee

k 
42

w
ee

k 
43

w
ee

k 
44

w
ee

k 
45

w
ee

k 
46

w
ee

k 
47

w
ee

k 
48

w
ee

k 
49

w
ee

k 
50

w
ee

k 
51

w
ee

k 
52

2019 2022 2023 2024

The change is measured against the same week in 2023

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics



Passengers OSL domestic per week
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Passengers BGO total per day, week 25

The change is measured against the same week in 2023
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 23 049 18 453 20 618 22 149 23 669 14 848 19 582
2022 19 010 18 830 18 469 19 799 18 268 15 908 20 418
2023 20 635 20 034 21 407 21 739 20 156 16 055 23 136
2024 19 962 18 855 21 022 21 544 20 470 15 585 20 612
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Passengers BGO total per week
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Passengers BGO international per week
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Passengers BGO domestic per week
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Passengers SVG total per day, week 25

The change is measured against the same week in 2023
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 14 110 14 289 13 318 14 485 14 044 10 622 12 488
2022 13 300 11 321 11 629 13 520 11 826 7 791 12 570
2023 13 185 12 783 13 087 13 188 13 731 8 714 12 517
2024 14 033 12 147 12 325 12 725 13 347 8 627 12 675
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Passengers SVG international per week
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Passengers SVG domestic per week
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The change is measured against the same week in 2023

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics



Passengers TRD total per day, week 25

The change is measured against the same week in 2023
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 14 544 14 636 14 636 15 539 15 530 11 812 13 229
2022 13 228 11 601 12 276 13 170 13 656 7 358 11 432
2023 13 448 11 898 14 067 13 424 13 659 7 587 13 951
2024 13 447 11 993 12 657 14 648 14 757 7 393 13 491
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Passengers TRD international per week
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Passengers TRD domestic per week
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